

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Lemard Freeman Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. 973-401-5578 Ifreeman@weichertrealtors.net

Local Realtors® Association Names Cathy Atchison of Weichert, Realtors® - Team Realty Its Realtor of the Year

SPRINGTOWN, Texas / Jan. 18, 2019 – Weichert, Realtors® - Team Realty is proud to announce that Cathy Atchison has been named Realtor of the Year by the Greater Metro West Association of Realtors.

Atchison is a licensed real estate agent at the Weichert® affiliate, located in Springtown and Weatherford.

"I am tremendously honored to be named Realtor of the Year by the Greater Metro West Association," said Atchison, who joined the Weichert affiliate in 2014, the same year she earned her Texas real estate license.

Atchison received the award for her ongoing efforts to improve the professional reputation and quality of service provided by real estate agents in the Metro West area.

"I've been a member of this association since I began working in real estate five years ago and believe wholeheartedly in everything this group does to improve the reputation of real estate professionals locally. I accept this award with great humility," Atchison added.

Atchison's humility and efforts to improve the reputation of real estate professionals locally were also applauded by Beth Dickens, the broker/owner of Weichert, Realtors® - Team Realty.



Cathy Atchison was named Realtor of the Year by the Greater Metro West Association of Realtors.

"We are extremely proud of Cathy's accomplishments as a real estate agent and her recognition as our local association's Realtor of the Year," said Dickens. "This award underscores Cathy's willingness to enhance our industry's reputation while providing her clients the best real estate service in the area."

Atchison lives in Wise County.

Weichert, Realtors® - Team Realty is an independently owned and operated Weichert affiliate. The office serves Springtown, Weatherford and surrounding areas.

For more information about Weichert, Realtors® - Team Realty, located at 801 E. Highway 199 in Springtown and 406 S. Main Street in Weatherford, contact Beth Dickens at 817-220-4663.

###

About Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has grown steadily since Jim Weichert, president, chairman and CEO of Weichert Companies, launched the company's franchise division in 2001. The affiliate division was created to offer a business model for franchisee ownership candidates described as "a clearly defined operating system for marketing and managing a real estate business." Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. announced its first affiliate in 2002, was ranked as one of the top traditional residential real estate franchises in *Entrepreneur's* 2018 Franchise 500 and was identified in 2018 by *Franchise Business Review* as one of the top U.S. franchises for owner satisfaction. Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has offices serving over 300 markets in 38 states. For more information about Weichert, visit Weichert.com or for information on franchise opportunities visit WeichertFranchise.com.